Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 1.45 3,468,952 0 1,130,000 2,338,952

Receivables

Trade receivables 270,831 0 0 270,831

Accrued income 72,723 0 0 72,723

Investments 1.69 6,950,000 6,950,000 0 0

Total 10,762,506 6,950,000 1,130,000 2,682,506

Contractual financial liabilities

Payables

Trade creditors 3,522 0 0 3,522

Accrued grants and transfers 135,624 0 0 135,624

Accrued expenses 141,193 0 0 141,193

Total 280,339   0   0 280,339

6   Risks, contingencies and valuation judgements
(continued)

SECTION FIVE NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 30 JUNE 2018

Victorian Environmental Water Holder 70

6.3.3 (a) Interest rate sensitivity analysis and assumptions
Reviewing past account performance, future expectations, economic forecasts and management’s
knowledge and experience of the financial markets, the VEWH believes the following movements
are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months (base rates are sourced from the Reserve Bank
of Australia):

•  parallel shift of +0.5% and -0.5% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates

Interest rate risk

-0.5%
-50 basis points

$

0.5%
50 basis points

$
Carrying amount

$

2018

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits (i) 9,396,288 (27,000) 27,000

Receivables (ii)

Trade receivables 335,211 0 0

Accrued income 1,520 0 0

Investments   0 0 0

Total 9,733,019 (27,000) 27,000

2017

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 3,468,952 (11,300) 11,300

Receivables (ii)

Trade receivables 270,831 0 0

Accrued income 72,723 0 0

Investments 6,950,000 0 0

Total 10,762,506 (11,300) 11,300

(i) The analysis amount is calculated with reference to the amount of cash subjected to variable interest rate.
(ii)  The amount of receivables disclosed excludes statutory receivables (i.e. taxes receivable), and amounts

owing from the Victorian Government.

6   Risks, contingencies and valuation judgements
(continued)

5NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 30 JUNE 2018

71Annual Report 2017–18

6.3.3 (b) Comparison between carrying amount and fair value

2018 2017

Carrying
amount

$
Fair value

$

Carrying
amount

$
Fair value

$

Contractual financial assets

Cash and cash deposits 9,396,288 9,396,288 3,468,952 3,468,952